# Training Fees for Full-time Technical Diploma Courses for Academic Year 2022

### For new students admitted in AY2022

ITE has adopted a cohort-based fee structure for full-time *Nitec, Higher Nitec* and Technical Diploma courses. Under the structure, a student's tuition fee will remain unchanged for the entire duration of the course. With this, students will have greater certainty regarding the tuition fee and can better plan the financing of their studies.

	Fees Per Term		Total Per Term	Total Per Academic Year
Course	Tuition Fee (a)	Supplementary Fee (b)	(c) = (a) + (b)	(d) = (c) x 2
Technical Engineer Diploma in Automotive Engineering	\$1,500	\$18	\$1,518	\$3,036
Technical Engineer Diploma in Machine Technology	\$1,500	\$18	\$1,518	\$3,036
Technical Diploma in Culinary Arts	\$1,655	\$18	\$1,673	\$3,346

#### Note:

- 1) The above are based on Academic Year 2022 fees.
- 2) One term is for a duration of six months.
- 3) Fee rates are inclusive of GST or after GST subsidy.
- 4) Students are required to pay their term fees for all terms by the stipulated dates in order to remain in their course of study. For subsequent terms, students are required to pay their fees through PSEA or GIRO.
- 5) Tuition Grant is provided to all eligible full-time Technical Diploma course students by the Government of Singapore, through the Ministry of Education (MOE), to subsidise their tertiary education. Technical Diploma students who are eligible for and accept the Tuition Grant will pay subsidised Tuition Fees. Those who are not eligible for or do not accept the Tuition Grant will have to pay the non-subsidised Tuition Fees, inclusive of 7% GST.
- 6) Students who were previously enrolled in Institute of Technical Education (Technical Diploma courses), Institutions of Higher Learning (IHLs) such as National University of Singapore, Nanyang Technological University, Singapore Institute of Technology, Singapore Management University, Singapore University of Social Sciences, Singapore University of Technology & Design, Nanyang Polytechnic, Ngee Ann Polytechnic, Republic Polytechnic, Singapore Polytechnic and Temasek Polytechnic, or the Arts Institutions such as Nanyang Academy of Fine Arts and LASALLE College of the Arts, may not be eligible for the MOE Tuition Grant and may have to pay non-subsidised Tuition Fees. Students are advised to check with MOE on their eligibility for Tuition Grant.

# Training Fees for Full-time Technical Diploma Courses for Academic Year 2022

# For existing students admitted in AY2021

ITE has adopted a cohort-based fee structure for full-time *Nitec*, *Higher Nitec* and Technical Diploma courses. Under the structure, a student's tuition fee will remain unchanged for the entire duration of the course. With this, students will have greater certainty regarding the tuition fee and can better plan the financing of their studies.

Course	Fees Per Term		Total Per Term	Total Per Academic Year
	Tuition Fee (a)	Supplementary Fee (b)	(c) = (a) + (b)	(d) = (c) x 2
Technical Engineer Diploma in Automotive Engineering	\$1,450	\$18	\$1,468	\$2,936
Technical Engineer Diploma in Machine Technology	\$1,450	\$18	\$1,468	\$2,936
Technical Diploma in Culinary Arts	\$1,605	\$18	\$1,623	\$3,246

#### Note:

- 1. The above training fees apply to existing students admitted in Technical Diploma courses in the AY2021 intake.
- 2. One term is for a duration of six months.
- 3. Students are required to pay their term fees for all terms by the stipulated dates in order to remain in their course of study. For subsequent terms, students are required to pay their fees through PSEA or GIRO.
- 4. Tuition Grant is provided to all eligible full-time Technical Diploma course students by the Government of Singapore, through the Ministry of Education (MOE), to subsidise their tertiary education. Technical Diploma students who are eligible for and accept the Tuition Grant will pay subsidised Tuition Fees. Those who are not eligible for or do not accept the Tuition Grant will have to pay the non-subsidised Tuition Fees, inclusive of 7% GST.
- 5. Students who were previously enrolled in Institute of Technical Education (Technical Diploma courses), Institutions of Higher Learning (IHLs) such as National University of Singapore, Nanyang Technological University, Singapore Institute of Technology, Singapore Management University, Singapore University of Social Sciences, Singapore University of Technology & Design, Nanyang Polytechnic, Ngee Ann Polytechnic, Republic Polytechnic, Singapore Polytechnic and Temasek Polytechnic, or the Arts Institutions such as Nanyang Academy of Fine Arts and LASALLE College of the Arts, may not be eligible for the MOE Tuition Grant and may have to pay non-subsidised Tuition Fees. Students are advised to check with MOE on their eligibility for Tuition Grant.